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Appropriations for Consolidated, Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES—continued.

ANALYSIS.

UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGISLATURE— continued.
1924-25.

Reserves and other Lands Disposal and Public Bodies Empowering Act, 1916
(Section 67) —

Compensation to Mrs. Ann Noble, of Alexandra, Otago

£

78

Rotorua Borough Act, 1922 (Section 6)—
Payment to.Rotorua Borough of portion of fees received at the Govern-

ment Sanatorium 1,300

Slaughtering and Inspection Act, 1908—
Compensation to owners of condemned stock 14,000

Stock Act, 1908—
Compensation for stock destroyed 15,000

Valuation of Land Act, 1908 (Section 88)—
Acquisition of land under Sections 30 and 31 1,000

Victoria College Act, 1905—

Grant-in-aid 4,000

Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Improvement Act, 1910—
Section 17 (d) and Amendment Act, 1912, and Appropriation Act, 1916

(Section 27), (Crown's proportion of interest and sinking fund on loan
raised under the Act) 1,100

Walsh and Others Pension Act, 1869—

Mrs. Ellen Ann Hewett 50

War Pensions Act, 1915—

Pensions and allowances 1,150,000

Westport Harbour Act, 1920, and Finance Act, 1921 (Section 4)—
Transfer to Westport Harbour Account 15,000

TOTAL UNDER SPECIAL ACTS 3,644,211

1924-25.

Education Purposes
Miscellaneous
Pensions
Salaries and Honoraria
Subsidies paid to Hospital Boards
Subsidies to Local Authorities
Subsidies to Superannuation and National Provident Funds
Teriitorial Revenue
Transfer to Main Highways Account (Revenue Fund)
Transfer to Westport Harbour Account ..

£

133,707
137,245

2,221,348
99,261

570,000
206,000
190,450
36,200
35,000
15,000

TOTALS ... 3,644,211
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