Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES—continued.

			1924–25.				
UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGI	SLAT	URE—continued.					
Reserves and other Lands Disposal and Public Bod (Section 67)————————————————————————————————————		2	£ 78				
		,					
Rotorua Borough Act, 1922 (Section 6)— Payment to Rotorua Borough of portion of fee ment Sanatorium	s rec	eived at the Govern	1,300				
Slaughtering and Inspection Act, 1908—							
Compensation to owners of condemned stock		•••	14,000				
Stock Act, 1908—							
Compensation for stock destroyed		•••	15,000				
Valuation of Land Act, 1908 (Section 33)—Acquisition of land under Sections 30 and 31			1,000				
Victoria College Act, 1905—							
Grant-in-aid			4,000				
Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Improvement Act, 1 Section 17 (d) and Amendment Act, 1912, and (Section 27), (Crown's proportion of interest raised under the Act)	dqA f	ropriation Act, 1916	1,100				
Walsh and Others Pension Act, 1869— Mrs. Ellen Ann Hewett			50				
Wan Danciona Act 1015							
War Pensions Act, 1915— Pensions and allowances		•••	1,150,000				
Westport Harbour Act, 1920, and Finance Act, 1921 (Section 4)—							
Transfer to Westport Harbour Account		•••	15,000				
TOTAL UNDER SPECIAL A	.CTS		3,644,211				

ANALYSIS.

		·					
-Malain and An							
						!	
							
							£
Education Purp	oses						133,707
Miscellaneous							137,245
	÷	•••	•••	•••	•••		2,221,348
Salaries and Ho		•••	•••	•••			99,261
Subsidies paid t			•••				570,000
Subsidies to Loc							206,000
Subsidies to Sup	•	tion and Nat	ional Pro	vident Fund:	s		190,450
Territorial Reve		•••					36,200
Transfer to Main Highways Account (Revenue Fund)							35,000
Transfer to Wes	stport Ha	irbour Accou	ınt	•••	•••		15,000
TOTALS	·	•••		•••			3,644,211